## SB0041/912016/1

#### BY: House Judiciary Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 41 (Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after the second "County," insert "<u>and</u>"; in the same line, strike ", and Wicomico County"; in line 5, after the first "County," insert "<u>or</u>"; in the same line, strike ", or Wicomico County"; in line 18, after the second "County," insert "<u>and</u>"; and in line 19, strike ", and Wicomico County".

On page 2, in line 6, after "10-232.1," insert "<u>and</u>"; and in the same line, strike ", and 10-236".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 6 and 7, strike beginning with "**10-236**." in line 1 on page 6 down through "**SECTION**." in line 6 on page 7.